

RESOLUTION
of the
BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE
Resolution No. 2015-360

Council Meeting Date: 09-28-2015

Date Adopted: 09-28-2015

TITLE: RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #2 FOR RALPH CHECCHIO, INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF \$ 14,500.00, FOR THE PROJECT COMMONLY KNOWN AS "MUNICIPAL COMPLEX ADDITIONAL PARKING"

Councilperson Galluccio submitted the following resolution, which was duly seconded by Councilperson Muñoz.

WHEREAS, Ralph Checchio, Inc.'s, original contract amount was \$286,943.75 for the project commonly known as "Municipal Complex Additional Parking"; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #1 in the amount of \$ 38,075.00 was approved for the following additional work: construction of additional parking stalls and sidewalks and removal of additional shrubs and stumps; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #2 in the amount of \$ 14,500.00 is requested for the construction of a mid-block crossing and sidewalk on Elkwood Avenue and a sign allowance, not to exceed \$3,500.00; and

WHEREAS, based upon the review of Change Order #2, the Borough Engineer agrees with the request and is recommending Change Order #2; and

WHEREAS, Funding for Change Order #2 is available in the following capital accounts:

15—271-919-3-40027

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of New Providence, County of Union and State of New Jersey that Change Order #2 for Ralph Checchio Inc., in the amount of \$ 14,500.00 and \$3,500.00 (allowance not to exceed), be approved for the project commonly known as "Municipal complex Additional Parking".

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED Mayor and Borough Clerk be authorized to sign same.

APPROVED, this 28th day of September, 2015.

RECORD OF VOTE

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	NOT VOTING
GALLUCCIO	X			
GENNARO	X			
KAPNER	X			
MADDEN	X			
MUÑOZ	X			
ROBINSON	X			
MORGAN			TO BREAK COUNCIL TIE VOTE	

I hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Borough Council held on the 28th day of September, 2015.

Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk

MEMORANDUM

To: Douglas R. Marvin, Borough Administrator
From: Andrew Hipolit, P.E., Borough Engineer 
CC: Wendi Barry, Borough Clerk (w/attachments)
Keith Lynch, Director of Planning and Development
Jim Johnston, Public Works Manager
Dated: September 23, 2015
RE: Change Order No. 2
Municipal Complex Additional Parking
MC Project No. NPT-531

I hereby transmit Change Order No. 2 in the amount of \$14,500.00 and a sign allowance, not to exceed, \$3,500.00 for approval by Resolution of the Mayor and Council for the above-referenced project.

Please note the following attachments:

- Change Order Estimate for the Elkwood Avenue mid-block crossing and associated sidewalk, dated September 21, 2015, prepared by Ralph Checchio, Inc. in the amount of \$14,500.00.

Subsequent to award of the above-referenced project to Ralph Checchio Inc., the Borough requested that the contractor perform additional work at the Municipal Center. The additional work includes the construction of additional sidewalk and a mid-block crossing along Elkwood Avenue, to create a pedestrian walkway that connects the Municipal Center Parking Lot to Lincoln Field. In addition, a sign allocation is included for necessary traffic signage along Elkwood Avenue to complete the crossing.

Original Contract Amount	\$ 286,943.75
Change Order No. 1	(+) \$38,075.00
Change Order No. 2	(+) \$14,500.00
Sign Allowance (Not to Exceed)	(+) \$3,500.00
Adjusted Contract Amount	\$343,018.75

I hereby recommend the Mayor and Council approve Change Order No. 2 in the amount of \$14,500.00 and the sign allowance in an amount not to exceed \$3,500.00, to Ralph Checchio, Inc.

\\MTCAD01\Projects\NPT\NPT-531\Correspondence\OUT\150922_Change Order #2.Doc